### 509008481 02/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI797471

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•			
		Name		Execution Date	
SEMB-ECO R&D PTE. I	LTD.			05/22/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Company Name:	SEATRIUM	ECO R&D PTE. LTD.			
Street Address:	Admiralty R	oad West			
Internal Address:	Sembawang	g Shipyard			
City:	Singapore				
State/Country:		SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	759956				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5				
Property Type		Number	7		
Patent Number:	1050	00542			
Patent Number:	1053	32318			
Patent Number:	1080	)7886			
Patent Number:	1056	61986			
Patent Number:	1085	58268			
			<u> </u>		
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	7816	6225933			
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be so			
Phone:	•	6225930		an.	
Email:	patentadmin@morse.law				
Correspondent Name:	•	Martin Z. Zhang Esq.			
Address Line 1:	480	480 Totten Pond Road, 4th Floor			
Address Line 2:	•	CityPoint			
Address Line 4:	Walt	Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SEMB-005-301			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Angela Griffith			
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Griffith/				

02/04/2025

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 5
source=ACRA BP - Seatrium Eco RD Pte. Ltd_#page1.tiff
source=ACRA BP - Seatrium Eco RD Pte. Ltd_#page2.tiff
source=ACRA BP - Seatrium Eco RD Pte. Ltd_#page3.tiff
source=ACRA BP - Seatrium Eco RD Pte. Ltd_#page4.tiff
source=ACRA BP - Seatrium Eco RD Pte. Ltd_#page5.tiff



Whilst every endeavor is made to ensure that information provided is updated and correct, ACRA disclaims any liability for any damage or loss that may be caused as a result of any error of omission.

## Business Profile (Company) of SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD. (201415207D)

Date: 22 May 2023

Name of Company	:	SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD.
Former Name if any	:	SEMB-ECO R&D PTE. LTD.
Date of Change of Name	:	22 MAY 2023
UEN	:	201415207D
Incorporation Date	:	27 MAY 2014
Company Type	:	PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES
Status of Company	:	LIVE COMPANY
Status Date	:	27 MAY 2014
Registered Office Address	:	- ADMIRALTY ROAD WEST SEMBAWANG SHIPYARD SINGAPORE (759956)
Date of Address	1.0000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000 (10000	27 MAY 2014
Date of Last AGM	:	04 MAY 2022
Date of Last AR	:	23 MAY 2022
FYE As At Date of Last AR		31 DEC 2021

#### **Business Activities**

Primary Activity	:	RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON ENGINEERING(72104)
Primary User-Described Activity	:	RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, HOLDING OF PATENTS
Secondary Activity	:	
Secondary User-Described Activity	:	

Verify Document Instantly

Check if this document is issued by ACRA.



https://www.acratrustbar.gov.sg/v erify/\_5Wqtj-UDj



Date: 22 May 2023

Whilst every endeavor is made to ensure that information provided is updated and correct, ACRA disclaims any liability for any damage or loss that may be caused as a result of any error of omission.

## Business Profile (Company) of SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD. (201415207D)

**Issued Share Capital** Number of Shares<sup>1</sup> Amount Currency Share Type 3500000 3500000 SINGAPORE, DOLLARS ORDINARY <sup>1</sup>Number of Shares includes number of Treasury Shares **Paid-Up Capital Number of Shares** Share Type Amount Currency 3500000 3500000 SINGAPORE, DOLLARS ORDINARY Company has the following Ordinary Shares held as Treasury Shares **Number of Shares** Currency Audit Firm(s) Name **KPMG LLP** Charge(s) Chargee(s) **Charge Number Date Registered** Currency **Amount Secured** 



REEL: 070102 FRAME: 0967



Date: 22 May 2023

Whilst every endeavor is made to ensure that information provided is updated and correct, ACRA disclaims any liability for any damage or loss that may be caused as a result of any error of omission.

# Business Profile (Company) of SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD. (201415207D)

Officer(s)					
Name Address	Identification Number	Nationality/ Citizenship	Position	Date of Appointment	Source of Address
KUIK SOW HONG 80 TUAS SOUTH BOULEVARD SINGAPORE (637051)	S1830179B	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	DIRECTOR	31 OCT 2014	OSCARS
LOW SIEW LIAN 80 TUAS SOUTH BOULEVARD SINGAPORE (637051)	S2552195A	MALAYSIAN	DIRECTOR	31 OCT 2014	OSCARS
GAN POH TAI 80 TUAS SOUTH BOULEVARD SINGAPORE (637051)	S7373033C	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	DIRECTOR	15 MAY 2018	OSCARS
KEM HUEY LEE SHARON 80 TUAS SOUTH BOULEVARD SINGAPORE (637051)	S7004847G	SINGAPORE CITIZEN	SECRETARY	01 MAY 2019	OSCARS

Verify Document Instantly

Check if this document is issued by ACRA.



https://www.acratrustbar.gov.sg/v erify/\_5Wqtj-UDj



Date: 22 May 2023

Whilst every endeavor is made to ensure that information provided is updated and correct, ACRA disclaims any liability for any damage or loss that may be caused as a result of any error of omission.

## Business Profile (Company) of SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD. (201415207D)

Shareholder(s) Identification Nationality<sup>2</sup>/ Number of Name Currency Address Number Place of Shares Changed origin<sup>3</sup> Source of Address Address SEATRIUM ECO PTE. LTD. 201412483C SINGAPORE 3500000 SINGAPORE, (ORDINARY) DOLLARS - ADMIRALTY ROAD WEST ACRA SEMBAWANG SHIPYARD SINGAPORE (759956)

<sup>2</sup> Includes nationality and citizenship

<sup>3</sup> Includes place of incorporation, place of origin and place of registration

#### Abbreviation

- UL:Local Entity not registered with ACRAUF:Foreign Entity not registered with ACRAAR:Annual ReturnAGM:Annual General MeetingFS:Financial StatementsFYE:Financial Year End
- OSCARS : One Stop Change of Address Reporting Service by Immigration & Checkpoint Authority.

Verify Document Instantly

Check if this document is issued by ACRA.



https://www.acratrustbar.gov.sg/v erify/\_5Wqtj-UDj



Whilst every endeavor is made to ensure that information provided is updated and correct, ACRA disclaims any liability for any damage or loss that may be caused as a result of any error of omission.

## Business Profile (Company) of SEATRIUM ECO R&D PTE. LTD. (201415207D)

Date: 22 May 2023

#### Notes

- All the information provided above are extracted from lodgements filed with ACRA and/or from other government sources.
- <sup>2</sup> Please check to ensure that this document is issued by ACRA by:
  - (a) scanning the verification QR code at the bottom of the page, or
  - (b) visiting the verification URL at the bottom of the page, or
  - (c) uploading the verifiable OpenAttestation file (e.g. Business\_Profile.oa) on www.acratrustbar.gov.sg.

M.	COMPANIES & BUSINESS ACRA HYBELIS
1 mar	15/338 * S31111

TAN YONG TAT

ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & BUSINESS NAMES ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA) SINGAPORE

RECEIPT NO. : ACRA230522133499

DATE : 22 MAY 2023

Verify Document Instantly

Check if this document is issued by ACRA.

https://www.acratrustbar.gov.sg/v erify/\_5Wqtj-UDj



Page 5 of 5

#### RECORDED: 02/04/2025